

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

29 December 2020

Company Announcements Office
Australian Securities Exchange Limited

Supplement to September 2020 Quarterly Activities Report

Peppermint Innovation Ltd (ASX: PIL) ("Peppermint" or "the Company") notes that payments to related parties totaling \$168k in the Appendix 4C for the quarter ended 30 September 2020 were paid for directors' fees, executive remuneration, and pension / superannuation benefits.

Ends

This ASX announcement has been approved by Peppermint Innovation Limited's Board of Directors and authorised for release.

For more information, please contact:

Chris Kain
Managing Director & CEO
Peppermint Innovation Limited
E: info@pepltd.com.au

About Peppermint Innovation Ltd

Peppermint Innovation is an Australian company focused on the commercialisation and further development of the Peppermint Platform, a mobile banking, payment and remittance, delivery and logistics, ecommerce and finance technology to service the Philippines market – which was initially designed for banks, agents, associations and microfinance institutions. Peppermint currently operates the Peppermint Platform in the Philippines.



Peppermint Innovation Limited ACN 125 931 964 ASX: PIL